1. Two 24Gbps (4-lane, 6Gbps  SAS) ports per controller.
2. Up to 70K IOPS & 3000MB/Sec. throughput.
3. Fully redundant & hot pluggable designs: RAID controllers, power sup
 plies, fan modules, battery backup modules, & JBOD expansion.
4. Green storage designs: auto disk spin down, advnced cooling mecha
 nism, & 80 PLUS energy-efficient power supplies.
5.5. Advanced data protection: RAID6, 60, writeable snapshot, Windows VSS
 support.

vanced cooling mechanism, and the energy-efficient power supplies, the
unnecessary power cost is decreased greatly
Ordering Information
Controller Configuration
D1-Q36-212D,  D1-Q36-316D,  D1-Q36-424D      Dual controllers*
D1-Q36-212C,  D1-Q36-316C,  D1-Q36-424C      Single controller*
Optional Components
TSATA board     SATAII drives support on dual controller models
* The specific functions of dual controller are not available in
D1-Q36-212C,  D1-Q36-316C,  D1-Q36-424C